Linear technology | At a glance
FIPA Linear technology
Lifting cylinders – vacuum-operated or operated by compressed air
 > Torsionally rigid piston plunger for fast stacking or destacking of flat objects
such as cards, signs, veneer
 > Fixation of workpieces in cutting stations
 > Model 55.005 comes with integrated blow-off function for short duty cycles
 > See page 332

Com-
pressed air
connection
Operating pressure
[bar (psi)]
Piston
diameter
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Operating
temperature
[°C (°F)]
Weight
[g] Accessories
GR07.012-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 12 5 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 8
Mounting bracket: GR07.002 (p.351)
Sensor: GR04.202N (p.404)
Sensor: GR04.202P (p.404)
Sensor: GR04.280N (p.404)
Sensor: GR04.280P (p.404)
GR07.012-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 12 10 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 9
GR07.016-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 16 5 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 16
GR07.016-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 16 10 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 18
GR07.016-20 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 16 20 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 22
GR07.016-30 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 16 30 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 26
GR07.020-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 20 5 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 28
GR07.020-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 20 10 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 31
GR07.020-20 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 20 20 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 37
GR07.020-30 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 20 30 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 44
GR07.020-50 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 20 50 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 56
GR07.025-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 25 5 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 44
GR07.025-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 25 10 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 48
GR07.025-20 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 25 20 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 57
GR07.025-30 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 25 30 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 66
GR07.025-50 M5 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 25 50 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 84
GR07.032-5 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 32 5 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 78
GR07.032-10 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 32 10 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 86
GR07.032-20 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 32 20 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 105
GR07.032-30 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 32 30 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 117
GR07.032-50 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 (7.3 - 143.6) 32 50 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 125
336
Linear technology | Short lifting cylinders
Short stroke cylinders – double-acting
Dimensions

C
(°
F)
]
W
ei
gh
t [
g]
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
GR07.506-10 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 6 10 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 70
Sensor: GR04.202N (p.404)
Sensor: GR04.202P (p.404)
Sensor: GR04.280N (p.404)
Sensor: GR04.280P (p.404)
Connector cable: 20.503 (p.410)
Connector cable: 20.507 (p.410)
Connector cable: 20.570 (p.410)
GR07.506-20 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 6 20 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 80
GR07.506-30 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 6 30 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 100
GR07.510-10 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 10 10 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 125
GR07.510-20 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 10 20 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 150
GR07.510-30 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 10 30 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 170
GR07.516-10 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 16 10 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 230
GR07.516-20 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 16 20 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 260
GR07.516-30 1.2 - 7 (17.4 - 101.5) 16 30 50 - 500 -5 - 60 (23 - 140) 290
346
Linear technology | Guide blocks
Guide blocks, extra narrow design – double-acting
Dimensions